507378104 07/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7425028 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASPER SCHOOTSTRA	01/05/2021
SANDER SCHOOTSTRA	01/05/2021
JOOST SCHOOTSTRA	01/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SJJ SOLUTIONS B.V.
Street Address:	VESTEPLEIN 2
City:	DELFT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29765050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)659-6813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8056596800 Email: ip@fcoplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FERGUSON CASE ORR PATERSON

Address Line 1: 1050 SOUTH KIMBALL ROAD Address Line 4: VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SJJSO.007DUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. PHILPOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Philpott/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=007DUS-DEC_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060473 FRAME: 0822 507378104

Assignment

We, Jasper SCHOOTSTRA, Sander SCHOOTSTRA, and Joost SCHOOTSTRA, all residing in the Netherlands, represent that we have invented a new design for "SYRINGE", for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on January 5, 2021, under Serial No. 29/765,050.

SJJ SOLUTIONS B.V. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Netherlands has a place of business at Vesteplein 2, Delft 2611, Netherlands and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the design, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon, including but not limited to the United States.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SJJ SOLUTIONS B.V., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the design and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the design and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the design and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of SJJ SOLUTIONS B.V., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the design, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that SJJ SOLUTIONS B.V., may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the design, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the design, applications and letters patent. Counterpart and electronic signatures are acceptable.

January 5, 2021

Jasper SCHOOTSTRA

Jasper SCHOOLSTRA

ÁSSIGNOR

Sander SCHOOTSTRA

Ą**S**ŚłÓNOR

RECORDED: 07/11/2022

Joost SCHOOTSTRA

ISSÍGNEÉ

SJJ SOLUTIONS B.V.

Name: Title:

> PATENT REEL: 060473 FRAME: 0823